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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences

111 B.D.S Degree Examination —December 2010

Time: 3 Hrs. [Max. Marks: 100]

GENERAL MEDICINE (RS & RS2)

QP Code: 1159

Your answers should be specific to the questions asked.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

LONG ESSAY 2 X 10 = 20 Marks

1. Describe the aetio pathogenesis, clinical features, complications and management of systemic
hypertension

2. Give an account of the aetiology, clinical features complications and management of nephritic
syndrome

SHORT ESSAY 10 X 5 = 50 Marks
Give an account of haemophilia and its dental considerations

Discuss the differential diagnosis of unilateral headache

Discuss the clinical manifestation of hypocalcaemia

Describe the causes of Jaundice

Discuss the clinical features of lung abscess and its management

Describe the clinical features of enteric fever and its management
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Discuss protein energy malnutrition
10. Describe the causes of splenomegaly
11. Discuss the causes of ascites

12. Describe the management of angioneurotic oedema

SHORT ANSWERS 10 X 3 = 30 Marks
13. Ventricular septal defect

14. Pulmonary embolism

15. Herpes Zoster

16. Gingival hyperplasia

17. Bronchial asthma

18. Acromegaly

19. Insulin dependent diabetes mellitus

20. Drug allergy

21. Depression

22. Measles
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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences

111 B.D.S Degree Examination —December 2010

Time: 3 Hrs.

Your answers should be specific to the questions asked.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

LONG ESSAY

1.
2.

Classify shock. Discuss pathophysiology, clinical features of septic shock

GENERAL SURGERY (RS)

QP Code: 1160

[Max. Marks : 100]

2 X 10 = 20 Marks

Discuss the types, symptoms, signs, investigations and treatment of toxic goitre

SHORT ESSAY
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Pleomorphic adenoma

Clinical features of hyper parathyroidsim

Classification of gangrene
Adamantinoma

Sepsis and antisepsis

Complications of radiotherapy

Trigeminal neuralgia
Branchial fistula
Sialolithiases

Deep vein thrombosis

SHORT ANSWERS

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Fistula

Dental cyst

Leukoplakia

Trophic ulcer

FNAC

Treatment of primary syphilis
Tranfusion reaction
Thyroglossal cyst

Cancrum oris

Bupivacanie
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10 X 5 = 50 Marks

10 X 3 = 30 Marks
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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences

11l B.D.S Degree Examination — December 2010

Time: 3 Hrs.

ORAL PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY (RS & RS2)

Your answers should be specific to the questions asked.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

LONG ESSAY

1.

2.

QP Code: 1161

[Max. Marks: 100]

2 X 10 = 20 Marks

Enumerate non odontogenic benign epithelial neoplasms. Write the etiology, clinical features of the

same

Enumerate mucocutaneous lesions. Write in detail about pemphigus

SHORT ESSAY

3
4
5
6.
.
8
9

10.
11.
12.

Amelogenesis imperfecta
Nevus

Warthin’s tumor

Pind borg tumor

Radicular cyst

Recurrent apthous stomatitis
Ludwig’s angina

Traumatic bone cyst

Biopsy

Cherubism

SHORT ANSWERS

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Dental Plaque
Paul-bunnell test

Raynauds phenomenon

Peau d’ orange pattern of bone

“RASPBERRY” tongue
Ray fungus
Tzanck test

“Pink tooth” of mummery

Von recklinghausen’s disease of skin

Pioneer bacteria
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10 X 5 = 50 Marks

10 X 3 = 30 Marks
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